

MIL-C-43467
AMENDMENT-2

28 October 1968

SUPERSEDING
Amendment-1
24 March 1967

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

CANDLE BURNER, AND CANDLELIGHTER AND SNUFFER

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-C-43467, dated 7 December 1966, and is mandatory for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 1

1.2 Delete the following:

"Finish 1 - Polished Brass
"Finish 2 - Chromium Plated"

2.1, under listing of Federal Specifications.- Add "PPP-F-320 - Fiberboard, Corrugated and Solid, Sheet Stock (Container Grade) and Cut Shapes."

PAGE 2

3.3.2, line 4.- Delete "and finished as specified in 3.4.1."

PAGE 3

3.4, 3.4.1, 3.4.2 and 3.4.3 Delete in their entirety and substitute:

"3.4 Finish.- Item 1 shall be chromium plated in accordance with class 1, type 1 of QQ-C-320. Prior to assembly, exterior metal surfaces of item 2 shall be polished and coated with a clear organic finish. The handle specified in 3.3.2 shall be stained a dark mahogany color and coated with a clear organic finish."

3.5, at end of paragraph.- Add "Operating assemblies shall not bind."

PAGE 4

Table I Delete and substitute the following:

FSC 9925

MIL-C-43467
Amendment-2

PAGE 4 (cont'd)

"TABLE I.- Visual examination of defects

Examine	Defect
Item 1	Not chromium plated, void in plating, sharp edge, burr or sliver.
Item 2	Metal components not polished, handle not dark mahogany color, void in organic finish, sharp edge, burr or sliver, operating assembly binds."

4.3.3, line 4.- Delete "except it need not be sealed"

TABLE II Under "Defect" column.- Delete entries applicable to "Workmanship" and substitute "Inadequate application of components such as items not completely wrapped or cushioned."

Immediately following Table II, insert the following new paragraph:

"4.3.3.1 Examination of shipping containers.- When shipping containers are required to be in accordance with PPP-B-636, examination for defects in closure and strapping shall be in accordance with the appendix of that specification."

PAGE 5

5.2.1.1, line 3.- Delete "V3c or V3s" and substitute "grade V2s".

Line 5 Delete "flat".

PAGE 6

5.2.2.1.1 Delete and substitute the following:

"5.2.2.1.1 When specified (see 6.2), the shipping container shall be a grade V3c or V3s fiberboard box fabricated in accordance with PPP-B-636 and closed in accordance with the appendix thereto. The shipping container material may also be grade V4s or PPP-F-320."

6.2, subparagraph "(c)".- Delete in its entirety.

MIL-C-43467
Amendment -2

PAGE 8

Figure 1 Delete and substitute new figure 1.

Custodians:

Army - GL
Navy - PE
Air Force - 28

Preparing activity:

Army - GL
Project No. 9925-0165

MTL-C-43467
Amendment - 2

